© 00 N oo o A W DN P

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32

33
34
35
36

BY AUTHORITY
ORDINANCE NO. COUNCIL BILL NO. 20-1194
Direct File - Flynn

SERIES OF 2020

ABILL

For an ordinance pursuant to section 15-51 of the D.R.M.C. that suspends the amount of the annual

Fair Elections Fund appropriation effective for no more than one year.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER:

Section 1. That the 2021 annual appropriation in the amount of $2,094,400.00 for the Fair
Elections Fund, established pursuant to section 15-51 of the D.R.M.C., is hereby suspended pursuant
to section 15-51(b) of the D.R.M.C. by a 2/3 vote of the membership of the City Council of the City and
County of Denver.

Section 2. The 2022 budget shall include a transfer to the Fair Elections Fund of $2,500,000,
and the 2023 budget shall include a transfer to the Fair Elections Fund of $3,000,000.

Section 3. Thatthis ordinance shall be effective upon final publication and the suspension of

the fund will be in place for a period of one year.

COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: N/A , 2020.

MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: N/A , 2020.

PASSED BY THE COUNCIL 2020
- PRESIDENT

APPROVED: - MAYOR 2020

ATTEST: - CLERK AND RECORDER,

EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE
CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER

NOTICE PUBLISHED IN THE DAILY JOURNAL 2020; 2020

PREPARED BY: Kirsten J. Crawford, Assistant City Attorney_; DATE:

Pursuant to section 13-12, D.R.M.C., this proposed ordinance has been reviewed by the office of the
City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form, and have no legal objection to the proposed
ordinance. The proposed ordinance is not submitted to the City Council for approval pursuant to 8
3.2.6 of the Charter.



g B~ W DN -

Kristin M. Bronson

City Attorney

BY:

City Attorney

DATE:




