1	BY AUTHORITY		
2	ORDINANCE NO	COUNCIL BILL NO. 20-1194	
3		Direct File - Flynn	
4	SERIES OF 2020		
5			
6			
7	<u>A BIL</u>	<u>.L</u>	
8	For an ordinance pursuant to section 15-51 of the D.R.M.C. that suspends the amount of the annua		
9	Fair Elections Fund appropriation effective for no more than one year.		
10	BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER:		
11	Section 1. That the 2021 annual appropriation in the amount of \$2,094,400.00 for the Fai		
12	Elections Fund, established pursuant to section 15-5	51 of the D.R.M.C., is hereby suspended p	pursuant
13	to section 15-51(b) of the D.R.M.C. by a 2/3 vote of the section 15-51(b) at the section 15-51(b) of the section 2.5 by a 2.5 by	ne membership of the City Council of the	City and
14	County of Denver.		
15	Section 2. The 2022 budget shall include a	transfer to the Fair Elections Fund of \$2,5	500,000,
16	and the 2023 budget shall include a transfer to the Fair Elections Fund of \$3,000,000.		
17	<b>Section 3.</b> That this ordinance shall be effe	ective upon final publication and the suspe	ension of
18	the fund will be in place for a period of one year.		
19			
20	COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE:N/A	, 2020.	
21	MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE:N/A	, 2020.	
22	PASSED BY THE COUNCIL		2020
23		PRESIDENT	
24	APPROVED:	MAYOR	_ 2020
25	ATTEST:		
26 27		EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER	
28			
29	NOTICE PUBLISHED IN THE DAILY JOURNAL	2020;	2020
30			
31	PREPARED BY: Kirsten J. Crawford, Assistant City Attorney_; DATE:		
32			
33 34 35 36	Pursuant to section 13-12, D.R.M.C., this proposed City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form ordinance. The proposed ordinance <b>is not</b> submitte 3.2.6 of the Charter.	, and have no legal objection to the p	roposed

- 1
- 2 Kristin M. Bronson
- 3 City Attorney
- 4
- 5 BY: \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_City Attorney

DATE: \_\_\_\_\_